A RESOLUTION REFERRING THE CHAPEL HILL LONG RANGE TRANSIT PLAN TO TOWN ADVISORY BOARDS FOR REVIEW AND SCHEDULING A PUBLIC FORUM TO RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENT ON THE PLAN (2009-10-12/R-4)

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill, Town of Carrboro and University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill have completed work on a Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan has been referred to the Town of Chapel Hill by the Policy Committee; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Chapel Hill Long Range Transit Plan be referred to Planning Board, Transportation Board, Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Board and Sustainability Committee for review and comment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council sets a Public Forum at 7:00 pm, Monday, February 15, 2010 in the Council Chambers, 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, to receive public comment.

This the 12th day of October, 2009.